CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE

PO Box 1293

Albuquerque

March 22, 2017

Ron Bohannan, P.E.

Tierra West, LLC

5571 Midway Park Place NE
Albuquerque, New Mexico 87109

Re: Independence Square
6701 Jefferson St NE
Requested Permanent C. O. - Accepted
Engineers Stamp Date 4/19/16 (E17D076)
Certification Dated: 3/17/17

Dear Mr. Bohannan,

Based on the Certification received 3/22/2017, the site is acceptable for release of Certificate

of Occupancy by Hydrology.

If you have any questions, you can contact me at 924-3986 or Totten Elliott at 924-3982.

Sincerely,

New Mexico 87103 W/
p4

www.cabq.gov

Racquel Michel, P.E.
Principal Engineer, Planning Dept.
Development Review Services

TE/RM

C: email Cordova, Camille C.; Miranda, Rachel; Sandoval, Darlene M.; Blocker,

Lois
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BY VISUAL INSPECTION THAT THE SURVEY DATA PROVIDED IS REPRESENTATIVE OF ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS AND I
IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEE, ' ' d
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THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON IS NOT NECESSARILY COMPLETE AND INTENDED ONLY TO VERY

SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF THE GRADING AND DRAINAGE ASPECTS OF THIS PROJECT. THOSE RELYING ON THIS
" RECORD DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION OF TS ACCURACY BEFORE USING T
HER PURPOSE,

e

~ BONALD R. BOHANNAN, NMPE # 7888

31247

‘DATE

WATER QUALITY MANHOLE

ENGINEER'S

RONALD R. BOHANNAN
P.E, #7868

6701 JEFFERSON ST oA By
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SHELL. PERMIT SET 4-18-16
OFFSITE GRADING AND DRAWING
DRAINAGE PLLAN. 2014065-GR
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KEYED NOTES NOTES FOR CHANNEL CONSTRUCTION

|12 WIDE MAINTENAGE o o, 10 1. DRILL AND EPOXY #15 BARS 12" INTO EXISTING CONCRETE ‘ 1. CAST-IN-PLACE CONCRETE: CONCRETE SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH PROJECT

CHANNEL. | SPECIFICATIONS. (f'c = 3000 pst MINIMUM). 3/4" CHAMFER ON ALL EXPOSED FORMED
o | EDGES UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
2 . § | 2. EUCO ARC LITHIUM NITRATE COATING QR APPROVED EQUAL ‘
\ | < 3 APPLIED TO VERTICAL SURFACE AND 12" OF TOP SURFACE OF 2. REINFORCING STEEL: STEEL REINFORCEMENT AND PLACEMENT SHALL BE IN
/V///////////////////W T ] EXISTING CONCRETE TO REMAIN. ACCORDANCE WITH PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS AND SHALL CONFORM TQ ASTM A815,
G 7/ 2 LIGHT BROOMFINISH - Z GRADE 60. ALL LAP SPLICES SHALL BE CLASS "B" UNLESSNOTED  OTHERWISE.
"““] 1 g};ﬁ;@({:&é& TRAVERSE g 5 3.  REMOVAL OF CONCRETE ADJACENT TO THE 2" SAWCUT WILL BE REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE INCIDENTAL TO CONGCRETE BID ITEMS.
“ S 7% CONCRETE WITH A 30 LB., MAX. PNEUMATIC HAMMER. IN THE EVENT OF | .
2 DAMAGE TO THE CONCRETE TO REMAIN, THE CONTRACTOR  SHALL ' 3. ALL EXPOSED CHANNEL SURFACES SHALL BE GIVEN A CLASS 3 FLOAT & TINE
2 BASE COURSE TO FILLVOID RE SAW THE 2" JOINT AND REMOVE AND REPLACE THAT CONCRETE | FINISH. TINE SHALL BE TRANSVERSE TO FLOW,
5 1' RISE FROM FORMWORK AT NO COST TO AMAFCA OR THE OWNER. '
- /TOSOUTH ‘ : 4. NEW TO EXISTING CHANNEL CONSTRUCTION: EUCO ARC LITHIUM NITRATE
, : ‘ : TREATMENT IS REQUIRED FOR ANY EXISTING CONCRETE CHANNELS. SEE DETAILS
/ | ‘ : FOR INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS, THIS SHEET.
A ; ' 5. MINIMUM REBAR LAP LENGTH {CLASS B LAPS):
~ . #5 = 22"
, #7 = 43"

#8 = 54"

6.  THE EARTH SIDE OF SILL WALLS SHALL BE WATERPROOFED AT IRRIGATED
AREAS AND DAMP PROOFED AT ALL OTHER AREAS. WATERPROOFING SHALL BE
CONWRAP BARRIER C8-212 AS MANUFACTURED BY CONCRETE SEALANTS, INC.
(MEMBRANE THICKNESS 0.100 INCHES MINIMUM) OR ENGINEER APPROVED EQUAL.

TYPICAL EXISTING CHANNEL LINING A | ' | | DAMP PROOFING SHALL BE HYDROGIDE 7008 OR ENGINEER APPROVED EQUAL.

7.  ALLEXPOSED SURFACES OF THE CHANNEL SILL WALLS SHALL RECEIVEA
"THOROCOAT" CLASS 4 FINISH. "THOROCOAT" o
SHALL BE APPLIED TO THE BACK OF WALLS 6 INCHES BELOW GRADE.

NORTH
e

EXISTING CONCRETE; NEW CONCRETE
1!_0“ 2‘"013 EX T N . * - ’ -.-

12-‘6“ 2&.6”
#8 CONT, ON 6’ SAND - "~ CONCRETE REMOVAL
CHAIR @ 50" 0.C., TYP.
Z I e * %
HO " iR po i SPLICE NEW REINFORCING
% = 3'SAND CHAR 4 mi2 i STEEL TO EXISTING BARS SEE , !
Z10 o' @ 5-0%50 o I 3 e = 1/4" RADIUS GROOVE,
2 . Al il Az D CHANNEL LINING SECTION FOR
SIE & SPACING, TYP, T ] g —— 48 SIZES AND SPAGING ‘ SEAL WITH SONOLASTIC NP-1
E % £ . o i Tt el &ijo o~ SEE DETAIL A 5% D - OR APPROVED EQUAL.
Sl =
Q89 - ] . |
A < < EXISTING —~% <, , \M RAI
> P 8 =i | #5@ 12" 0.0 INSTALL GRAVEL BASE T /1/ L oo ourn e s s CONCRETE ' AFCA GENE NOTES
@a@[ i TRANSVERSE aoaor FILLET (TP, BOTH | AT T\ | BE NOTIFIED TO INSP ; | 1.  AMAFCA'S PROJECT MANAGER SHALL BE NOTIFIED 48 HOURS PRIOR TO
= SIDES) 2:1 SLOPE. INCIDENTAL , =R AMAFCA SHALL B FIED TO INSPECT EXISTING START OF ANY WOR " - ON-OF WORK
eI TO CHANNEL LINING | | R MR CONCRETE CHANNEL LINING AND STEEL PRIOR TO DETAIL A TART ¥ WORK AND PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION OF THE
=1 i ! lgg%ﬂb' 46 @ 12° O.C. CONT. CONCRETE PLACEMENT. EXISTING CONCRETE SHALL BE WITHIN THE AMAFCA RIGHT-OF-WAY QR EASEMENT. TELEPHONE
e - ' SOUNDED WITH A HAMMER AND ANY DELAMINATED AREAS NUMBER IS 884-2215.
OR UNSOUND CONCRETE SHALL BE REMOVED PRIOR TO
APPLICATION OF "EUCO" COATING. NEW DOWELS SHALL BE 2. NO WORK WILL BE PERFORMED IN THE AMAFCA RIGHT-OF-WAY OR
DRILLED 8" DEEP AND EPOXIED IF EXISTING REINFORCING EASEMENT BETWEEN MAY 15 AND OCTOBER 15 WITHOUT WRITTEN
: ~ STEEL IS NOT OF SUFFICIENT LENGTH OR IS DAMAGED. PERMISSION FROM AMAFCA. -
CONCRETE CHANNEL LINING | | NEW TO EXISTING CHANNEL LINING CONSTRUCTION JOINT DETAILS , 3. ALL SUBGRADE, BACKFILL AND EMBANKMENT SHALL BE COMPACTED TO
* - - | 95% (MODIFIED PROCTOR) WITHIN THE AMAFCA RIGHT-OF-WAY OR
EASEMENT. TESTING REPORTS SHALL BE PROVIDED TO AMAFCA.
DRAINAGE GERTIFICATION WITH SUBVEY WORK DONE BY PROFESSIONAL SURVEYOR 4. CERTIFIED AS-BUILT PLAN S MUST BE SUBMITTED TO AMAFCA FOR
I, _RONALD R BOHANNAN | NMPE #7868 QF THE FIRM_TIERRAWEST LLC , HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CONSTRUCTION WITHIN THB AMAFCA RIGHT"OF"WAY OR EASEWNT
s e M L e
gglsé?hrﬁ\i. DESIGN DCSPCUMENT HAS BEEN OBTAENED BY BF{%AN MAFETIN_EZ NMPS # .1 8374  OF THE FIRM 5. ?ﬁ?&ﬁggft S’}:‘IIQALE PROVIDE A‘ CERTIFICATE OF I"IAB;};E)I}% g I%I{AJ%ANCE
?Aifi}—?iﬁ'?é%g %%Féi\:l{‘lg:‘( 7{:21' I HAVE PERSONALLY VISITED THE PROJECT SITE ON m AND HAVE DETEBMINED . INSURED P}{{Ing TCI: S%ﬁ?f?gig}g\%é\z&h{ ING AMAFCA AS )
BY VISUAL INSPECTION THAT THE SURVEY DATA PROVIDED 1S REPRESENTATIVE OF ACTUAL SITE CONDITIONS AND 2 4 -
IS TRUE AND CORRECT TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE AND BELIEF. ’
THIS CERTIFICATION IS SUBMITTED N SUPPORT OF A REQUEST FOR_PERMENANT CERT%FICATE OF QCCUPANCY . 6. ALL DISTURBED GROUND AR.E AS SHALL BE REVE GET ATEE IN
EXGEPTIONS: ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF ALBUQUERQUE STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS
FOR PUBLIC WORKS CONSTRUCTION, SECTION 1012 NATIVE GRASS
THE RECORD INFORMATION PRESENTED HEREON 1S NOT NECESSARILY COMPLETE AND INTENDED ONLY TO VERY ' SEE})ING’ AS CURRENTLY UPDATE{}
SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE OF THE GRADING AND DRAINAGE ASPECTS OF THIS PROJECT. THOSE RELYING ON THIS
RECORD DOCUMENT ARE ADVISED TO OBTAIN INDEPENDENT VERIFICATION OF ITS ACCURACY BEFORE USING IT 7. ANY EXISTING SURVEY CONTROL MONUMENTS THAT ARE MOVED OR
: DESTROYED AS A RESULT OF THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE REPLACED BY
< A LICENSED SURVEYOR AT THE OWNER'S EXPENSE.
EXISTING e coNCRETE 8. THEMAXIMUM WHEEL LOAD ALLOWED IN THE AMAFCA CHANNEL IS
12,000 POUNDS.
. 9. NO TRACKED VEHICLES WILL BE ALLOWED IN THE AMAFCA CHANNEL
WITHOUT WRITTEN PERMISSION FROM AMAFCA.
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February 28, 2017

Mr. Scott Throckmorton

Argus Jefferson Partners, LLC

4700 Montgomery Blvd., Suite 200

Albuquerque, NM 87109 Via: Electronic mail

Re:  AMAFCA Maintenance Acceptance for South Pino Channe! Work for
lefferson Street Paving Improvements City Project #632480

Dear Mr. Throckmorton;

AMAFCA staff inspected the pipe penetration and channel slope paving on the south side of
the South Pino Channel and found the work to be very good. The work was performed under
a Turnkey Agreement between Argus Jefferson Partners and AMAFCA, dated June 30, 2016.
We have received the construction as-builts for the AMAFCA portion of the project. All

other terms of the Agreement have been met, and AMAFCA hereby agrees to accept
maintenance of the improvements.

If you have any questions, please call me or Lynn Mazur, AMAFCA Project Manager, at
(505) 884-2215.

Sinceyely,
AMAFCA 7

/o /://;Lﬁ/’,/%
g ///k_—_//(:’sz(:’_
. Jerry M. Lovato, P.E.

Executive Engineer

({ Vince Carrica, Goodwin & Assoc.
Jeanne Wolfenbarger, DRC Chair



City of Albuquerque

Planning Department
Development & Building Services Division

DRAINAGE AND TRANSPORTATION INFORMATION SHEET wev o205

Project Title: Independence Square {Jefferson and Osuna) Building Permit #. City Deainage #. E17E076

DRB# EPC# Work Oreder#:

Legal Description: Lot 1 Independence Square

City Address:

Engincering Firm: Tiema West LLC Contact:

Address: 5571 Midway Park Place , NE Albuquerque, NM 87103

Phonc#.  (505) 858-3100 Fax# E-mail; vearrica@tiemawestic.com
Owner: Argus Jeffersan Pariners, LLC Contact:

Address: 4700 Montgomery Blvd, NE, Suite 200

Phone#  (505) 855-7602 Fax# L-mail: jefi@amcdevelopment net
Architect: Contact:

Address:

Phone# Faxif. E-mail;

Other Conlact: Contact:

Address:

Phone# Fax# E-mail:

Check all that Apply

'3“"‘,'}3:‘,3'.53{5 I DRAINAGE CHECK TYPE OF APPROVAL/ACCEPTANCE SOUGHIT:
— TRAFFIC/ TRANSPORTATION = BRUL DING FERMIT ARFROVAL;
MS4/ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL Z___ CERTIFICATI: OF OCCUPANCY

TYPE OF SUBMITTAL: PRELIMINARY PLAT APPROVAL
X ENGINEER! ARCHITECT CERTIFICATION SITE PLAN FOR SUB'D APPROVAL

____SITE PLAN FOR BLDG PERMIT APPROVAL
CONCEPTUAL G & D PLAN FINAL PLAT APPROVAL

____ GRADING PLAN - ____ SIA/RELEASE OF FINANCIAL GUARANTEE
DRAINAGE MASTER PLAN FOUNDATION PERMIT APPROVAL
DRAINAGE REPORT GRADING PERMIT APFROVAL

CLOMR/LOMR S0-19 APPROVAL
PAVING PERMIT APPROVAL
— . TRAFFIC CIRCULATION LAYOQUT (TCL) GRADING! PAD CERTIFICATION
TRAFFIC IMPACT STUDY (TiS) WORK ORDER APPROVAL
__ EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROL PLAN (ESC) CLOMR/LOMR
OTHER (SPECIFY) PRE-DESIGN MEETING
OTHER (SPLCIFY)
1S THIS A RESUBMITTAL? _ Yes ___ No
DATL SUBMITTED: By:

COA STAFF ELECTRONIC SUBMITTAL RECEIVED ___
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